MCA is a course exclusively designed to meet the IT requirements of IT Trained Students for various organisations. The well balanced course significantly emphasizes on planning, designing and building of complex commercial application software and system software. The course also places equal importance on the functional knowledge in various areas. A three years full-time MCA course is not just a postgraduate course, it is also a complete professional grooming for students for a successful career in the IT Industry.



Job Opportunities 

 

The fact that industries in India and abroad have been placing our MCA students on regular basis is testimony to the quality of course and its students. 

a) MCA graduates begin their career as junior programmers and grow at a very fast pace to become systems analysts and project leaders. Since the course is also designed towards the research side, some students pursue higher studies. Yet others seek entrepreneurial roles like consultation, etc.

b) Application areas include transaction processing (such as banking, stock exchange order processing) simulation, database management, e-commerce, design support and data communications, networking, embedded technologies, etc.

Eligibility 
Graduate in any discipline from a statuatory University with an aggregate score of 50% for open and 45% for reserved category respectively .Candidates must have Mathematics as a subject in 10+2 or any one year of Graduation.

Internship 
Students have to undergo a project (Industrial training) in the 6th Semester of their course for a period of four months (December to March). The training would exclusively focus on software development in either commercial application or systems. The project should be aimed at implementing all analysis, designing and programming tools that have been learnt in the course curriculum.

Admission Procedure 
Desirous & eligible candidates seeking admission to the course must take the common entrance test MH-CET conducted by The Directorate of Technical Education, Maharashtra State Govt or alternatively, take the Institute level Entrance Exam conducted by the Management Association of MCA Institutes (MAMI).

Semester 1

	Sr.No.
	Subject Code
	Subject Title
	Internal
	External

	1
	IT 11
	Computer Organization
	30
	70

	2
	IT 12
	C Programming
	30
	70

	3
	IT13
	Software Engineering
	30
	70

	4
	BM 11
	Principles and Practices of Management
and Organizational Behavior
	30
	70

	5
	BM12
	Business Process Domains with Cost and Financial Accounting
	70
	 

	6
	MT11
	Discrete Mathematics
	30
	70

	7
	IT11P
	Mini Project using C
	70
	 

	8
	SS1L
	Soft Skill-Word Power, Business English
	30
	 

	9
	BM12L
	Business Process Domains 
with Cost and Financial Accounting
	 30
	 


Semester 2

	Sr.No.
	Subject Code
	Subject Title
	Internal
	External

	1.
	IT 21
	Object Oriented Programming with C++
	30
	70

	2
	IT 22
	Database Management System
	30
	70

	3
	IT 23
	Operating System Concepts
	30
	70

	4
	BM21
	Management Information System and Business Intelligence
	30
	70

	5
	IT24
	Enterprise Resource Planning
	30
	70

	6
	BM22
	Soft Skills
	70
	 

	7
	IT21L
	Mini Project Using C++
	50
	 

	8
	IT22L
	Mini Project based on RDBMS Concept
	50
	 

	9
	SS2L
	Soft Skill-Group Discussion
	30
	 


Semester 3

	Sr.No.
	Subject Code
	Subject Title
	Internal
	External

	1.
	IT 31
	Web Technologies
	30
	70

	2
	IT 32
	Data Communication and Computer Networks
	30
	70

	3
	IT 33
	Data Structure Using C++
	30
	70

	4
	IT 34
	Advance Database Management Systems
	30
	70

	5
	IT35
	Object Oriented Analysis and Design
	30
	70

	6
	MT31
	Reasearch Methodology and Tools
	70
	 

	7
	IT31P
	Mini Project based on Web Technology
	50
	 

	8
	IT31L
	Mini Project based on Data Structure Concept
	50
	 

	9
	SS3L
	Soft Skill-Technical Writing
	30
	 


Semester 4

	Sr.No.
	Subject Code
	Subject Title
	Internal
	External

	1.
	IT 41
	Java Programming
	30
	70

	2
	IT 42
	Mobile Computing
	30
	70

	3
	IT 43
	Information Security And Audit
	30
	70

	4
	IT 44
	Design and Analysis of Algorithm
	 
	70

	5
	MT41
	Optimization Technique
	30
	70

	6
	BME41
	Business Scenario - Elective
	70
	 

	7
	IT41L
	Java Programming Lab
	50
	 

	8
	IT41P
	Mini Project Using Mobile Computing
	50
	 

	9
	SS4L
	Soft Skill - Presentation Skill
	30
	 

	10
	BME41L
	Business Scenario - Elective Lab
	30
	 


Semester 5
	Sr.No.
	Subject Code
	Subject Title
	Internal
	External

	1.
	IT 51
	Software Testing and Quality Assurance
	30
	70

	2
	IT 52
	Software Project Management
	30
	70

	3
	IT 53
	Emerging Trends in Information Technology
	30
	70

	4
	IT 54
	Advanced Development Technology
	 
	70

	5
	IT55
	Advanced Internet Technology
	30
	70

	6
	ITE51
	Advanced Technology - Elective
	70
	 

	7
	IT51P
	Mini Project using AIT and ADT
	50
	 

	8
	IT51L
	Case Tools Lab
	50
	 

	9
	SS5L
	Soft Skill - Interview Skill
	30
	 

	10
	ITE51L
	Advance Technology- Elective Lab
	30
	 


Semester 6
	Sr.No.
	Subject Code
	Subject Title
	Internal
	External

	1
	IT61P
	Project
	200
	300


 

List of IT Elective Subjects:

	List of Indicative
Advanced Technology-Electives
	List of Indicative
Business Scenario-Electives

	Sr.No.
	Subject Title
	Sr.No 
	Subject Title

	1
	Multi -Core Architecture
	1
	Social Networking

	2
	Enterprise Server Management
	2
	Customer Relationship Management

	3
	Cloud Computing
	3
	International Financial Reporting Standards

	4
	Green Computing
	4
	ISO Audit Security

	5
	Mango - Mobile Technology
	5
	Capability Maturity Model



 

	LIST OF CENTERS FOR PERSONAL INTERVIEW

	Sr No
	Dates
	Cities
	Center
	
	

	1
	(All Working Days)
	Pune
	Audyogik Shikshan Mandal
S.No.29/1+2A, CTS No. 4695,
Opp.PCMC Building,
Behind Sterling Honda Showroom, Near Empire Estate,
Pimpri, Pune-411018
	
	


 

